On the education level of respondents, 33% of the respondents stated 
that they had attained up to Tertiary level or post-secondary education 
where as 15% of the respondents had no formal education.

Eighty-five (85) respondents had experienced diagnostic radiology 
before and one hundred and fifteen (115) respondents had no previous 
experience with diagnostic radiology. On the experience with the 
hospital, 132 of 200 representing 66% of respondents stated that it 
was their first experience at the facility at which they had visited 
while 34% respondents stated otherwise.